CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: Innoprise Contract #:
Year: 2018 Amount:
Department: Public Works/Building Maintenance

Contract Type: Design-Build Master

Contractors Name:  Control Technology & Solutions (CTS Group)

Contract Description: Design-Build Energy Performance Contracting-Phase I
2017-0918 - Lighting Fixture Conversions & Upgrades - CAC, PW, Rec
Admin, Centennial Park; OPHFC Pool Dehumid; SPLEX HVAC; SPLEX
gymnastics HVAV; SPLEX Boiler upgrade
2018-0112 - OPHFC Ceiling Painting
2018-0275 - T-12 upgrade additional
2018-0494 - LED Street Lighting Upgrade (CO#3)



NN

15933 Clayton Rd., Suite 110
St. Louis, MO 63011
G ROUP Phone: (636) 230-0843
Fax: (636) 230-5886

E-I-H Control Technology & Solutions

Change Order

To: Village of Orland Park
14700 S. Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, IL 60462
Project: Village of Orland Park - Ph II

RFC No: 3
Date: 9/13/2018
Description: Replace 2,591 HPS 10 LED Roadway Fixtures including 35 extra for stock

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract
uniess otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval the sum of $1,007.615.00 will be added to the contract price.

Original Contract $767.251.00

Other Approved Change Orders S48.418.00
Total Contract tc Date $815.669.00

This Request $1.007,615.00

Other Pending Requests $0.00

Total Contract plus Pending RFCs $1.823,284.00

~ ‘ = ]
Authorized Signature: C/ )@m{) / C)w/ 2 Date: Z/_ﬁ/ c/?

Control Technology & Solutions

Authorized Signature: m _Mj—\,\ Date: ﬂ/ / ’7’/ 1S

Village of Orland Park 0




.'ﬁ
'h

September 12, 2018

Mr. John Ingram/Mr. Bill Cunningham

Public Works Director/Assistant Public Work Director
Village of Orland Park

15655 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, IL 60464

Re:  Orland Park LED Street Lighting Upgrade

Mr. Ingram & Mr. Cunningham,

Per our conversation, CTS recommends the following solution for upgrading the existing Street
Lighting to LED technology:

As your preferred Qualified Provider, competitively selected by the Village of Orland Park in
June of 2015, the CTS Group has provided the following proposal including a fully engineered
solution, competitively priced and with project management by our team. This proposal is a
guaranteed price with no change orders unless requested by the Village.

Orland Park — LED Street Lighting Upgrade Proposal:

e CTS will provide and install the following:
o Installation of 2,591 GE Evolve Cobra Heads LED Replacement Fixtures
= 58 Watt — Two thousand eighty-six (2,086)
= 98 Watt — Three hundred forty-three (342)
= 120 Watt — One sixty-three (163)
o Provide 35 Stock GE Evolve Cobra Head LED Replacement Fixtures
4000K
Housing Color: Gray or Black as needed
o 7-pin receptacle
o Photocell or shorting cap as needed
o 10 Year warranty
o 120-277v
O OPTIONS: internal bubble level, IP66 optical, tool-less entry, secondary enhanced surge
protection (10kV/5kA)
O CTS has included 100 shields for the Village use, as needed.

Total Change Order Add Proposal: $1,007,615.00



Items Excluded:
e Premium time
s Tree Trimming
e Providing photocell control on power centers

Please contact me if you have any questions or need additionai information. Thanks again.
Sincerely,

Michele A. James

CTS Account Manager
773.633.0691 (p)
mjames@ctsgroup.com




	- CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE
	CTS CO #3 - executed

	Text3:  
	Text4: 
	Text5: 2018
	Text6: 
	Text7: Public Works/Building Maintenance
	Text8: Design-Build Master
	Text9: Control Technology & Solutions (CTS Group)
	Text10: Design-Build Energy Performance Contracting-Phase II
2017-0918 - Lighting Fixture Conversions & Upgrades - CAC, PW, Rec Admin, Centennial Park; OPHFC Pool Dehumid; SPLEX HVAC; SPLEX gymnastics HVAV; SPLEX Boiler upgrade
2018-0112 - OPHFC Ceiling Painting
2018-0275 - T-12 upgrade additional
2018-0494 - LED Street Lighting Upgrade (CO#3)



